ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD November 8, 1972

ENVIRONMENTAL	PROTECTION AGENCY,)		
	Complainant,)		
VS.)	PCB	72-81
TEE-PAK INC.,)		
	Respondent.	,		

ORDER

This cause coming on to be heard upon motion of the Attorney General of the State of Illinois requesting that this Board return to the Attorney General a letter dated July 31, 1972 from Tee-Pak's attorneys addressed to the Attorney General which letter was subsequently filed with the Board.

It is ordered that the letter which was filed by the Attorney General and is now in the possession of the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board be immediately returned to the Attorney General.

Mr. Dumelle dissents.

I, Christan L. Moffett, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, hereby certify the above Order was adopted this day of November, 1972 by a vote of 4 to 1.

Christan L. Moffett, Clerk
Illinois Pollution Control Board